

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL(ST) NO. 24175 OF 2025

Roheet Kishorroa Wavre

... Appellant

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

.....

Mr. Chinmay Patil a/w. A.K.Pardeshi i/b. Mr. Pushkar Patil, Advocates for the Appellant.

Mr. Ashok S. Gawai, APP for the State.

SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH KILAJE
Date:
2025.12.01
17:59:56
+0700

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 1st DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Having regard to the urgency in the matter learned APP to instruct the concerned police station to serve the informant about the present application.

2. Stand over to 2nd December, 2025.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)