

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST.) NO.24175 OF 2025

Roheet Kishorrao Wavre ...Appellant
Versus
State of Maharashtra and anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Chinmay Patil with Mr. A. K. Pardeshi i/by Mr. Pushkar
Nandkumar Patil, for the Appellant.
Adv. Mayanka S. R., for the Respondent No.2.
Mr. A. S. Gawai, APP, for the State.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 13th JANUARY, 2026.

PC:-

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent No.2 submits that she has not received the appeal memo with annexures.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellant undertakes to provide the same to the learned counsel for the Respondent No.2.
3. Stand over to 3rd February, 2026.
4. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)