

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 24175 OF 2025

Roheet Kishorrao Wavre ...Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Chinmay Patil with A. K. Pardeshi i/b Pushkar Patil, for the Appellant.

Mr. A. S. Gawai, APP, for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Sangharsh Shakya i/b Part II L. C., for the Original informant.

Mr. Pravin Shelke with Archishmati Chandramore, for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 10th FEBRUARY, 2026

PC:-

1. Learned Counsel for the appellant seeks leave to file copy of the charge-sheet on record. Leave granted.
2. Learned Counsel for the respondent No.2 also seeks accommodation.
3. At their request, stand over to **7th March, 2026**.
4. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

REKHA
PRAKASH
PATIL

Digitally signed by
REKHA PRAKASH
PATIL
Date: 2026.02.13
18:01:53 +0530