

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 24175 OF 2025

Roheet Kishorrao Wavre ...Appellant
Versus
State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Chinmay Patil a/w Amit Pardeshi i/b Pushkar Patil, for the
Appellant.
Mrs. S. D. Shinde, APP, for the Respondent No.1-State.
Mr. Nikhil Kamble (Through V. C.) a/w Shri Pravin T. Shelke, for
the Respondent No.2.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 7th MARCH, 2026

PC:-

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellant seeks further time to place copy of chargesheet on record. Time is granted, however as a last chance.
2. Stand over to 23rd March 2026.
3. Interim relief, granted earlier, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

VDMokal/-